

Order No. 11, dated: 02.07.2018

Today is fixed for ***appearance of the parties and LCR.***

Separate haziras are filed on behalf of the petitioner, O.P No. 1 and O.P No. 2/ State.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to extend the interim order of stay.

The case is adjourned today as Ld. regular P.O is on leave. Smt. Moumita Bhattacharya, Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, FTC No. II is in – charge of this Ld. Court.

In allowance of the extention petition, the prayer is allowed. The interim order of stay is extended till next date.

As LCR has been received, let the case record be proceeded for hearing.

To **21.08.2018** for ***hearing.***

D & C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in – charge)

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
(in – charge)