

Order No. 13, dt 09.10.2018

To day is fixed for **further hearing if required on behalf of the appellant and filing of citation if any.**

State files hazira.

There is a Resolution taken by the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Due -to ensuing the **Puja Vacation** the next date of this case will be on **14.01.2019** for **hearing if required on behalf of the appellant and filing of citation if any.**

D /C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge.

F.T.C-1 Calcutta.

Addl.Dist. & Sessions Judge.

F.T.C-1 Calcutta.