

Criminal Appeal No. 123 of 2017

Order No. 31 dated 02. 02. 2021 :-

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant criminal appeal.

Haziras files on behalf of the parties along with respective Ld. Counsel.

Separate petition is also filed on behalf of petitioner, praying for extension of interim order of stay.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Appellant also files another petition, praying for an adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fixing: 15. 03. 2021 for hearing of petition dated 02. 02. 2021.

Interim order of stay extended till next date.

Parties to come ready on the next date.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
02. 02. 2021

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
1st Fast Track Court, Calcutta.
02. 02. 2021