

**Crl apl-123/12**  
**CNR-WBCS01-001688-2017**

**Order No.27.22.06.2022**

Today is fixed for hearing.

Separate haziras are filed on behalf of the petitioner and O.P. no.01.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner with a prayer to extend the interim order of stay.

Another petition is filed on behalf on the petitioner along with a Advocate letter praying for an adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Since there is no stay order against proceeding of this case by this court having general direction of Hon'ble Court that sub ordinate court should proceed according to law when there is no stay order.

Hence, adjournment petition is rejected. Only the last order and general direction as aforesaid.

As per direction of the Hon'ble High Court vide notification no.4680 dt 06.02.2006 and as per order of the Ld Chief Judge vide letter no.2411(4)-S dt.29 th March 2022 for expeditious disposal of case pending in this court.

Accordingly the case is fixed for 08.07.2022 for order on merit .

Interim order of stay is extended till next date.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Calcutta.  
JO Code WB00863

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court , Calcutta  
JO Code WB00863

