

Cr1 apl-123/17

CNR-WBCS01-001688-2017

Order No.25.dt.27.08.2024

Today is fixed for bringing the stay order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

No order is received from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The Prayer is allowed.

*There is a resolution taken by Local Bar Association "**not to pass any adverse order**".*

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today .

Fixing 22.11.2024 for bringing the stay order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

D/C by me,

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910

Addl Dist & Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court 1, Calcutta
JO Code WB00910