

Crl Appl. no- 123 of 2017
CNR-WBCS01-001688-2017

Order No.28, dt: 05.04.2025

Today is fixed for bringing the stay order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Separate haziras are filed on behalf of the appellant and O.P. no. 02/State.

No order is received from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

At this stage, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **20.06.2025** for bringing the stay order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta.
JO code WB00910

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court No. 1, Calcutta
Jo code WB00910